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DISTRICT 5  

ADDRESS:  

719 South Woodland Boulevard, Deland, Florida 32720  

Title Contact Phone 

District Surveyor VACANT 386-943-5116 

Administrative Assistant 
Jenny Palmer 
Jenny.Palmer@dot.state.fl.us 

386-943-5111 

District Location Surveyor 
Joseph Bishop 

Joseph.Bishop@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5127 

District Right of Way Surveyor 
Gerald Smith 
gerald.smith@dot.state.fl.us 

386-943-5123 

Project Manager 
Marika Tremblay 

marika.tremblay@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5130 

Horizontal & Vertical Control 
Information 

Submit request to: s-mrecords.D5@dot.state.fl.us 

Nikolay Hindalov 

nikolay.hindalov@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5653 

R/W Mapping Information 

Submit request to: s-mrecords.D5@dot.state.fl.us 

Maria Gonzalez 

maria.gonzalez@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5114 

Contracts Supervisor 
Thomas LaCorte 
thomas.lacorte@dot.state.fl.us 

386-943-5267 

Right of Way Mapping Supervisor 
Christopher “Scott” Fowler 

christopher.fowler@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5257 

Survey Title & Document Supervisor 
Suzette Hicks 
suzette.hicks@dot.state.fl.us 

386-943-5133 

GPS/GNSS 
Sean Prosser 
Sean.prosser@dot.state.fl.us 

386-740-3550 

Office Records Supervisor 
Beth Bieber 

beth.bieber@dot.state.fl.us 
386-943-5407 

 

 


